

Product Change Notification PCN.2014.12.22.1

Discontinuation of

WL250N-USB WiFi V2.0A

Date of Publication: 2014-12-22

1. Toradex Product Numbers Affected

EOL Product		Replacement Product	
Part Number	Product Name		
21022000	WL250N-USB WiFi V2.0A		Discontinued

2. Product Discontinuation

The above mentioned product has been discontinued. Supplies of this discontinued product are limited with us at the moment. All orders will be filled on a first-come, first-served basis until our inventory is depleted. This product is an evaluation product only. Toradex does not provide any LTB option for this product.

Note: This product is not a Toradex Volume Product with guaranteed long-term availability.

3. Description of Changes

The WL250N-USB WiFi V2.0A stick will be discontinued as a Toradex product with immediate effect. The reason for its discontinuation is a new regulation in the European Union (ETSI EN 300 328 V1.8.1) which requires obtaining a new certification for WiFi and other radio products. The WL250N-USB WiFi V2.0A stick doesn't have this certification and can therefore not be imported into the EU anymore starting from January 1st, 2015. Toradex has decided not to sell this product anymore.

4. Customer Impact

Toradex is currently searching for a replacement USB WiFi product which complies with the latest EU regulations. We expect to have a new USB WiFi product by the end of Q1 2015.

5. Definitions

LTB: Last Time Buy LTS: Last Time Ship EOL: End Of Life

6. Contact

Please contact Toradex Support at the below mentioned email addresses if you have any questions.

For commercial and sales questions please contact shop@toradex.com

For technical questions please contact support.arm@toradex.com